
             PÄRNUMAA  SISEKERGEJÕUSTIKU  2010 a  MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED 
 
16. jaanuaril  2o10                                                                           PÄRNU  HANSAHALLIS 
 

   NAISED  60 m tkj    
      
 1   9,42 Eleriin  HAAS   4 07 92 Sk  Altius  
 2   9,54 Triin  TÄHEPÕLD 18 04 92 Kjk  Kalev  
 3   9,59 Anett  PAJUVÄLI 15 04 93 Sk  Altius  
 4 10,17 Janne  OJALA 18 01 81        “  
      
  T – A  60 m tj    
      
 1  9,08 Laura-Maria  OJA 29 05 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 2  9,45 Anett  PAJUVÄLI 15 04 93 Sk  Altius  
      
  T – B  60 m tkj    
      
 1  9,78 Inger-Helene  VÄRAT 18 02 96 Sk  Altius  
 2  9,97 Dea  LEPIK 14 06 96 Järvala  
 3 10,39 Mirjam  TJULKIN 26 12 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 4 10,93 Arle  UUS 26 08 96         “  
 5 11,17 Karmel  KOSTABI 28 08 96         “  
 6 11,34 Carol  SUUREVÄLJA   8 10 96         “  
      
  MEHED – 60 m tkj    
      
 1  8,74 Mikk  MAIMANN   5 07 90 Järvela  
 2  8,76 Erik  JAGOR 22 05 92 Sk  Altius  
 3 DNF Marek  KALDMÄE 12 12 90 PKHK  
      
  M-J  60 m tkj       v a    
      
 1  8,42 Kristjan  JÄÄRATS 16 12 92 Järvala  
 2  8,53 Erik  JAGOR 22 05 92 Sk  Altius  
 3  9,07 Sander  EESMAA   3 04 91 Järvala  
 4  9,09 Richard  PAJUVÄLI 24 02 91 Sk  Altius  
 5  DQ Silver  LULLA 29 02 92       “  
      
  P – A  60 m tkj    
      
 1  8,39 Joosep  LOHUR 21 07 94 Järvala  
 2  8,51 Ivo  ORAV   4 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 3  8,59 Jarmo  HARJAKAS   7 08 94 Sk  Altius  
 4  9,07 Jörgen  JÕGISTE 24 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 5  9,17 Joosep  PALUMÄGI   7 06 94          “  
 6  9,84 Otto-Georg  KIRSI 18 02 94 Audru    P S L  
      
  P – B  60 m tkj    
      
 1 9,68 Siim  NURGES 28 08 95 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  NAISED  60  m    
      
 1  7,86 Ebe  REIER 12 02 88 Vändra  
 2  8,31 Eleriin  HAAS   4 07 92 Sk  Altius  
 3  8,41 Liis  MASSA   9 05 91 Kjk  Kalev  
 4  8,69 Triin  TÄHEPÕLD 18 04 92         “  
 5  9,68 Aisa  SUTT 31 12 92 Sk  Altius  



  T – A  60 m                         2 
      
 1  7,90    7,84 Grete  ŠADEIKO 29 05 93 Järvala  
 2  7,92    7,85 Laura-Maria  OJA 29 05 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 3  8,26    8,21 Karolin  KIVIMÄE   1 11 93         “  
 4  8,36    8,35 Lisett  LUTS 19 08 94         “  
 5  8,50    8,48 Magdalina  TILK   2 05 93 Sk  Altius  
 6  8,60    8,64 Anett  PAJUVÄLI 15 04 93        “  
 7  9,06 Lisette  TÕNUTARE   2 08 92 Kjk  Kalev  
 8  9,28 Maria  SUTT   8 09 94         “  
 9  9,40 Riine  TAMMANN 17 11 94 Sk  Altius  
10 10,09 Liisa  VEIMANN 20 06 93         “  
      
  T – B  60 m    
      
 1  8,53    8,42 Loretta  JÜRISOO 26 11 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 2  8,64    8,52 Brigita  VIIK   1 06 96 Sk  Altius  
 3  8,55    8,54 Dea  LEPIK 14 06 96 Järvala  
 4  8,73    8,78 Inger-Helene  VÄRAT 18 02 96 Sk  Altius  
 5  9,08    9,10 Mirjam  TJULKIN 26 12 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 6  9,11    9,20 Carol  SUUREVÄLJA   8 10 96         “  
 7  9,18 Reili  KALJUND   4 04 95         “  
 8  9,19 Kertu  KOIDU 20 05 96 Tõstamaa    P S L  
 9  9,21 Karmel  KOSTABI 28 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
10  9,36 Kirke  TARJUS   1 02 96         “  
11  9,44 Marie-Mädli  KIVIMÄE   7 09 96 Sk  Altius  
12  9,61 Arle  UUS 26 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
13  9,77 Kerstin  HARJAKAS 15 07 96 Sk  Altius  
14  9,84 Karmel Helena  KOKK 23 12 96 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  MEHED  60 m    
      
 1  7,36    7,31 Vahur  VIIMNE 10 10 90 Sk  Altius  
 2  7,38    7,35 Mikk  MAIMANN   5 07 90 Järvala  
 3  7,58    7,62 Erik  JAGOR 22 05 92 Sk  Altius  
 4  7,74    7,75 Sander  EESMAA   3 04 91 Järvala  
 5  7,83    7,76 Richard  PAJUVÄLI 24 02 91 Sk  Altius  
 6  7,78    7,78 Silver  LULLA 29 02 92        “  
 7  8,39 Taavi  TÕNISSON 28 12 90 Tõstamaa  
      
  P – A  60 m    
      
 1  7,22    7,22 Rait  VEESALU 25 03 94 Sk  Altius  
 2  7,43    7,42 Risto  LAANEMETS   1 04 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 3  7,50    7,45 Jarmo  HARJAKAS   7 08 94 Sk  Altius  
 4  7,68    7,65 Jörgen  JÕGISTE 24 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 5  7,68    7,80 Otto-Georg  KIRSI 18 02 94 Audru     P S L  
 6  7,73    7,82 Kristo  KOERT   6 02 93     “             “  
 7  7,78 Villi  KIRSS   9 02 93 Sk  Altius  
 8  7,89 Daniel  TAPP 27 01 93        “  
 9  7,94 Ranno  TASANE 12 11 93        “  
10  8,09 Joosep  PALUMÄGI   7 06 94 Kjk  Kalev  
11  8,35 Karl  MÄE 18 01 94 Sk  Altius  
12  8,48 Tauri  TINAST 27 04 94 Kjk  Kalev  
13  8,57 Olavi  ALLASE 28 05 93 Järvala  
      
      
      
      



  P – B   60  m                   3 
      
 1  8,03 Daniel  BARINOV 21 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
 2  8,35 Siim  NURGES 28 08 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 3  8,47 Madis  RUDNITSKI 10 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
 4  8,57 Kaur  KALAMETS 16 05 95 Audru        P S L  
 5  9,13 Sander  HANSEN 15 05 96 Kjk  Kalev  
 6  9,32 Karl Robert  REINART   7 08 96         “  
      
  N – KÕRGUS    
      
 1 1 82 Eleriin  HAAS   4 07 92 Sk  Altius  
 2 1 55 Helen  HUNT   3 02 87 Tü ASK  
 3 1 40 Janne  OJALA 18 01 81 Sk  Altius  
      
  T – A  KÕRGUS    
      
 1 1 50 Anett  PAJUVÄLI 15 04 93 Sk  Altius  
 2 1 45 Karen  KIVISELG 22 05 93        “  
 3 1 25 Maria  SUTT   8 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  T – B  KÕRGUS    
      
 1 1 40  xo  o Reili  KALJUND   4 04 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 1 40  o    xo Arle  UUS 26 08 96         “  
 3 1 40  xo  xo Krislin  KASK   5 02 95 Sk  Altius  
 4 1 35        o Kerstin  HARJAKAS 15 07 96        “  
 5 1 35        xo Kesrtu  KOIDU 2o 05 96 Tõstamaa  
 6 1 30 Karmel  KOSTABI 28 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
 7 1 25 Lillerine  LILLE   7 03 96 Tõstamaa  
      
  MEHED-KÕRGUS    
      
 1 2 00 Romet  MIHKELS 10 08 83 Sk  Altius  
 2 1 85   o   xxo Andre  ANKRU 27 05 89     ind  
 3 1 85  xo  xxo Timo  TIISMAA 30 04 91 Sk  Altius  
 4 1 75  o Marek  KALDMÄE 12 12 90 PKHK  
 4 1 75  o Mikk  MAIMANN   5 07 90 Järvala  
 6 1 75  xo Taavi  TÕNISSON 28 12 90 Tõstamaa  
 7 1 65 Richard  PAJUVÄLI 24 02 91 Sk  Altius  
      
  P – A  KÕRGUS    
      
 1 1 80  o   xo Jarmo  HARJAKAS   7 08 94 Sk  Altius  
 2 1 80  o   xxo Ivo  ORAV   4 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 1 80  xo xxo Keiso  PEDRIKS 30 04 94         “  
 4 1 55 Heiko  MÄNDLA  Tõstamaa  
      
  P – B  KÕRGUS    
      
 1 1 50 Karl-Rene  KÕLVART 24 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
      
  NAISED-KAUGUS    
      
 1 5 58 Helen  HUNT   3 02 87 Tü ASK  
 2 5 30 Kristi  JÜRGENSTEIN 25 12 90 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 5 26 Eleriin  HAAS   4 07 92 Sk  Altius  
 4 4 66 Liina  LAASMA 13 01 92 Tõstamaa    P S L  
 5 4 20 Kaisa  SUTT 31 12 92 Sk  Altius  



  T – B  KAUGUS                  4 
      
 1 4 62 Inge-Helene  VÄRAT 18 02 96 Sk  Altius  
 2 4 42 Loretta  JÜRISOO 26 11 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 4 38 Mirjam  TJULKIN 26 12 95         “  
 4 4 34 Krislyn  KASK   5 02 95 Sk  Altius  
 5 4 31 Arle  UUS 26 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
 6 4 30 Carol  SUUREVÄLJA   8 10 96         “  
 7 4 25 Reili  KALJUND   4 04 95         “  
 8 4 04 Brigita  VIIK   1 06 96 Sk  Altius  
 9 4 01 Karmel  KOSTABI 23 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
10 3 97 Lillerine  LILLE   7 03 96 Tõstamaa  
11 3 80 Kerstin  HARJAKAS 15 07 96 Sk  Altius  
12 3 74 Kirke  TARJUS   1 02 96 Kjk  Kalev  
13 3 67 Karmel Helena  KOKK 23 12 96         “  
      
  T – A  KAUGUS    
      
 1 4 92 Lisett  LUTS 19 08 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 4 79 Anett  PAJUVÄLI 15 04 93 Sk  Altius  
 3 4 63 Karolin  KIVIMÄE   1 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 4 4 28 Riine  TAMMANN 17 11 94 Sk  Altius  
 5 4 05 Maria  SUTT   8 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 6 3 94 Magdalina  TILK   2 05 93 Sk  Altius  
 7 3 81 Liisa  VEIMANN 20 06 93        “  
      
  MEHED – KAUGUS    
      
 1 6 62 Timo  TIISMAA 30 04 91 Sk  Altius  
 2 6 45 Rauno  VÄIKO   5 10 88        “  
 3 6 36 Henry  HOOLMA   3 01 88        “  
 4 6 03 Andre  ANKRU 27 05 89   ind  
 5 5 98 Mikk  MAIMANN   5 07 90 Järvala  
 6 5 85 Andro  TALU   3 05 91 Sk  Altius  
 7 5 66 Sander  EESMAA   3 04 91 Järvala  
 8 5 48 Richard  PAJUVÄLI 24 02 91 Sk  Altius  
 9 5 40 Taavi  TÕNISSON 28 12 92 Tõstamaa  
      
  P – A  KAUGUS    
      
 1 6 48 Joosep  LOHUR 21 07 94 Järvala  
 2 6 27 Rait  VEESALU 25 03 94 Sk  Altius  
 3 6 24 Ivo  ORAV   4 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 4 6 14 Keiso  PEDRIKS 30 04 94         “  
 5 6 08 Jarmo  HARJAKAS   7 08 94 Sk  Altius  
 6 6 07 Jörgen  JÕGISTE 24 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 7 5 70 Villi  KIRSS   9 02 93 Sk  Altius  
 8 5 63 Otto-Georg  KIRSI 18 02 94 Audru    P S L  
 9 5 41 Ranno  TASANE 12 11 93 Sk  Altius  
10 5 24 Risto  LAANEMETS   1 04 94 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  P – B  KAUGUS    
      
 1 5 21 Siim  NURGES 28 08 96 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 4 85 Daniel  BARINOV 21 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
 3 4 82 Madis  MIHKLEPP 19 08 96 Sk  Altius  
 4 4 72 Karl-Rene  KÕLVART 24 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
      
      



  NAISED-KOLMIK                   5 
      
 1 11 77 Kristi  JÜRGENSTEIN 25 12 90 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  MEHED-KOLMIK    
      
 1 13 95 Rauno  VÄIKO   5 10 88 Sk  Altius  
 2 13 00 Henry  HOOLMA   3 01 88       “  
 3 12 35 Andro  TALU   3 05 92       “  
      
  P – A  KOLMIK    
      
 1 13 43 Ivo  ORAV   4 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 12 18 Jörgen  JÕGISTE 24 09 94         “  
      
  NAISED- KUUL            
      
 1 13 07 Raine  KUNINGAS 20 10 88 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 11 98 Häli-Herta  HAAVAPUU   6 03 90 Sk  Altius  
 3 11 93 Liisu  AULIK 24 06 91        “  
 4 11 86 Ebe  REIER 12 02 88 Vändra v  
 5 10 87 Eleriin  HAAS   4 07 92 Sk  Altius  
 6 10 83 Liina  LAASMA 13 01 92 Tõstamaa     P S L  
 7 10 58 Johanna  LEPP 12 05 89 Pärnumaa  
 8 10 48 Janne  OJALA 18 01 81 Sk  Altius  
 9   9 09 Kadi  RUUMET 16 06 92        “  
10   8 67 Ülle  MIIL 11 11 69 Skk  Kalju Sindi       vet  
11   7 93 Siiri  PAISTE 12 11 91 Kjk  kalev  
      
  T – A  KUUL     3  kg    
      
 1 12 53 Grete  ŠADEIKO 29 05 93 Järvala  
 2 11 63 Merilin  AASA 10 11 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 11 29 Grete  OJALA   1 10 94 Vändra     P S L  
 4   9 91 Karolin  KIVIMÄE   1 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 5   9 53 Kaisa  RUUMET   5 09 93 Sk  Altius  
 6   9 38 Gerda  MERIORG 13 07 93 Tõstamaa  
 7   9 16 Maria  SUTT   8 09 94 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  T – B  KUUL      3  kg    
      
 1 12 02 Lisette  LIIVRAND 30 07 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 2   8 18 Kirke  TARJUS   1 02 96         “  
 3   7 26 Lillerine  LILLE   7 03 96 Tõstamaa  
      
  MEHED – KUUL        7  kg    
      
 1 12 66 Sander  RITS 24 12 90 Sk  Altius  
 2 12 12 Andrus  STIMMER   6 10 86        “  
 3   8 81 Tanel  RÄNDLA 21 01 91 P K H K  
v v 10 56 Kristjan  JÄÄRATS    (  6  kg ) 16 12 92 Järvala  
      
  P – A  KUUL             5  kg    
      
 1 12 70 Ivo  ORAV   4 11 93 Kjk  Kalev  
 2 12 35 Riko  KIVIMÄGI 28 04 94 Sk  Altius  
 3 12 07 Joosep  LOHUR 21 07 94 Järvala  
 4 12 05 Ken-Kristjan  MÄNNILAAN 29 04 93       “  
 5 11 29 Daniel  TAPP 27 01 93 Sk  Altius  



 6 11 05 John Caspar  JOONAS 21 09 93 Sk  Altius                    6 
 7 10 83 Joosep  PALUMÄGI   7 06 94 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  P – B  KUUL           4  kg    
      
 1 12 80 Kaur  KALAMETS 16 05 95 Audru        P S L  
 2   9 86 Jaan  KIISK 23 04 96 Tõstamaa   P S L  
      
  T – A      600 m    
      
 1 1 57 54 Maria  KÄBIN   6 03 94 Kjk  Kalev  
      
  T – B     600 m    
      
 1 1 55 67 Marie-Mädli  KIVIMÄE   7 09 96 Sk  Altius  
 2 1 56 07 Loretta  JÜRISOO 26 11 95 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 1 56 17 Kertu  KOIDU 20 05 96 Tõstamaa     P S L  
 4 2 00 39 Lillerine  LILLE   7 03 96       “                 “  
 5 2 10 70 Kirke  TARJUS   1 02 96 Kjk  Kalev  
 6 D N F Karmel Helena  KOKK 23 12 96         “  
      
  MEHED – 1000 m    
      
 1 2 54 36 Tauri  HUNT   9 03 90 Sk  Audru       P S L  
 2 3 07 27 Taavi  ENGMAN 23 11 91        “                  “  
 3 3 22 21 Andres  ERVIN   9 09 91        “                  “  
      
  P – A   1000 m    
      
 1 2 56 93 Olavi  ALLASE 28 05 93 Järvala  
 2 2 58 12 Tauri  TINAST 27 04 94 Kjk  Kalev  
 3 2 59 04 Rivo  HABAKUK 23 12 93               “  
 4 3 00 06 Karl  MÄE 18 01 94 Sk  Altius  
 5 3 06 36 Allan  KÄO 24 08 93        “  
 6 3 08 52 Kristjan  VIIR 23 03 94 Sk  Audru     P S L  
 7 3 15 86 Renar  TRUMMAL   8 02 94                         ?  
      
  P – B    1000 m    
      
 1 3 08 88 Daniel  BARINOV 21 03 95 Ühisgümn.  
 2 4 01 61 Madis  RUDNITSKI 10 03 95        “  

 
 
    RAKVERE   elektriajavõtt. 
 
 
 
     Peakohtunik:                            P. N E E M E          Rahv.kat  A-litsents 


